04-11-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RE



ΞT

102051613

To: The Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New Execution Date: February 13, 2002	☑ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	☐ License ☐ Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	☐ Merger ☐ Other			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
	☐ Department File ☐ Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Shibuya Kogyo., LTD				
Second Party				
Name				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Kao Corporation				
Address (line 1) 14-10, Nihonbashi Kayaba-cho 1-chome, Chuo-ku				
Address (line 2) Tokyo				
Address (line 3) Japan				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 312.922.6262				
Name Orum & Roth				
Address (line 1) 53 West Jackson Boulevard	(2) (2) (3)			
Address (line 2)	 			
Address (line 3) Chicago, Illinois 60604				
Application Number or Patent Number				
Patent Application Number	Patent Number			
	5,337,796			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application application was signed by the first named executing inventor.	n, enter the date the patent Month Day S Year			
	erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: ☑ \Enclosed ☐ Deposit A	Account			
10/2002 TBIAZ1 00000199 5337796 Deposit Accour	nt Number # 4-2219			
FC:581 40.00 OP Authorization t	o charge additional fees: 🛛 Yes 🗌 No			
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Keith H. Orum	March 13, 2002			
Name of Person Signing Signatur	re Date			

Attorney Docket Number: 4317
F166 (Orum & Roth)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 012762 FRAME: 0124

ACCIONIMENT OF PARTY		<u> </u>	
ASSIGNMENT OF PATEN	1	Docket Number 4317	
			
Whereas, We, Shibuya Kogyo., LTD., hereafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in			
ARTICLE TRANSPORTATION PROCE	ESSING	SYSTEM	
No. <u>5,337,796</u> , dated <u>August 16, 1994</u> ; and,	and whe	reas, we are now a co-owr	ner of said patent,
Whereas, Kao Corporation, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is:			
14-10, Nihonbashi Kayaba-cho 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is			
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We, the patentee, by these presents			
do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to the			
said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use			
and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this			
	urely as t	the same would have beer	n neid by me had this
assignment and sale not been made.			
Executed this 13th		Fehruary	02
Executed this 13th	_day of _	February	, 2002
at ISHIKAWA, JAPAN			
at	 		
			20
Si	gnature:	I duribalis	- culi
		Hirotoshi SHIBUYA	•
Na	ame:	TITLOCOBILL DILLDOIN	
Ti	tle:	President	

F300(Orum & Roth) 145.4317

RECORDED: 03/25/2002

PATENT REEL: 012762 FRAME: 0125